1401 1401 751401 1401
Song Chuan / Automotive Relay Catalog
897
· 70A high power automotive relay.
· High temperature endurance up to 125° C.
· Optional to be equipped with protection diode or
  resistor.
· Dust cover version, flux free type, sealed & weather
  proof type or flange cover version to be chosen.
· Tinned terminal is available on request.
· Comply with RoHS-Directive 2011/65/EU, and ELV-
  Directive 2000/53/EC.
Ordering Information
 Type List
Features
1. 897  -- Basic series designation
2. Blank  -- Socket terminal
 P -- PCB terminal
     P1       -- Special PCB terminal
                      (NO,COM 3 pin type)
3. 1AH  -- Single pole normally open,
   contact material AgSnO
 897  P - 1AH - C - R1 - T  001
 1  2  3  4
Enclosure styleTerminal
style
Contact
form
Designation
(provided with) Dust cover Flux tight
Sealed type
washable
1A ---------- 897-1AH-D 897-1AH-C 897-1AH-S
Socket terminal
(SPNO) Resistor 897-1AH-D-R1 897-1AH-C-R1 897-1AH-S-R1
1A ---------- 897P-1AH-D             897P-1AH-C             897P-1AH-S
PCB terminal
(SPNO) Resistor 897P-1AH-D-R1 897P-1AH-C-R1 897P-1AH-S-R1
Enclosure style
Terminal
style
Contact
form
Designation
(provided with)
Flanged cover
(dust cover)
Flanged cover
(flux tight)
1A ---------- 897-1AH-D1 897-1AH-C1
Socket terminal
(SPNO) Resistor 897-1AH-D1-R1 897-1AH-C1-R1
Enclosure style
Terminal
style
Contact
form
Designation
(provided with)
Steel bracket
(dust cover)
Steel bracket
(flux tight)
1A ---------- 897-1AH-D1S 897-1AH-C1S
Socket terminal
(SPNO) Resistor 897-1AH-D1S-R1 897-1AH-C1S-R1
Enclosure style
Terminal
style
Contact
form
Designation
(provided with)
Steel bracket
( dust cover with shroud)
Steel bracket
( dust cover with weather proof)
1A
Socket terminal
Note : (1) Special PCB terminal version (NO, COM 3 pin type) are available.
(SPNO)
Resistor 897-1AH-D1SF-R1 897-1AH-D1SW-R1
4. D -- Dust cover